The -Board of Ethics has con idered your |
‘an’ -advisory ‘opinion to  determine whether . the

‘expressed ‘concern over
- predispositions - brought :to:the- Commission: by its

outside pursuits of members of the COmmisszon on
Animal Care and Control constitute -a conflict of
interest with their duties to that agency. ' In your
letter of August 25 to the Board, you stated that
the enabling ordinance of: the Commission required
its membership to consist of representatives of
various public and prlvate sector interests, and
the attitudes 'and

membership due to such external employment

These outsxde perspectlves,fhowever, are Zaﬁeﬁe:e
intended to be introduced into the deliberatfons of
the Commission and are. proper under Chicago's

Ethics Ordinance. The Ordinance: prohibits

decision-making with respect to private . economic
“interests, not the general policy preferences you

have described. Your example of a Commission
member who represents the Health Department and is
influenced by the policies ‘or practices of the
Health Department is not a conflict -of ' interests

under the Ordinance, Section 26. 2 B(a) "of the
Ordinance states:

No official shall make or partxcxpate in
the making of any gcvernmental decision
with respect to any matter in which he
has an economic interest distinguishable
from that of the general public.

Additionally, the Ordinance contains no
prohibitions " against officials appointed to
represent private interests having other contact
with the City in the ways you have described: a
veterinarian on the Board may also have a

veterinary hospital in Chicago which is xnspected
and licensed by the Cxty annually.

el 4%%

équeSt"fct'

miﬁéﬂww




mlght affect their private economi
you have desctibed are proper underf

5. Brandzel
Chalrman




